



NOTE: THE SQUARE TUBE PORTION OF THE AIRFRAME IS REFERRED TO AS THE DRIVE MOUNT AREA.

REF. NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	QTY.
1.	E10-1001	EXEC 162F AIRFRAME	1
2.	E11-4100	SKID END PLUG	4
3.	E11-3130	SKID (PILOT SIDE) (PASSENGER SIDE)	2
4.	E11-3000	FRONT LANDING GEAR WELDMENT	1
5.	E12-3640	RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKET	2
6.	E11-3010	PEAN LANDING BRACKET	2
7.	E12-3100	FOOT PEDAL SCISSOR BRACKET	2
8.	E12-3460	BATTERY BOX BRACKET	1
9.	E12-3500	INSIDE COLLECTIVE SHIF BRACKET	1
10.	E12-3151	CYCLIC FORE/AFT CABLE BRACKET	2
11.	E12-3160	INSIDE COLLECTIVE SHIF BRACKET	1
12.	E12-3500	INSIDE COLLECTIVE SHIF BRACKET	1
13.	E12-3181	TORQUE LINK BRACKET, UPPER	1
14.	E12-3182	TORQUE LINK BRACKET, LOWER	1
15.	E12-3280	WATER PUMP BRACKET	1
16.	E12-3280	WATER PUMP BRACKET	1
17.	E12-3280	FAN DR. COUNTERSHAFT BRACKET, UPPER	1
18.	E12-3280	FAN DR. COUNTERSHAFT BRACKET, LOWER	1
19.	E12-3270	FAN DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT BRACKET	1
20.	E12-3453	OIL FILTER BRACKET	1
21.	E12-3453	OIL FILTER BRACKET	1
22.	E12-3141	CYCLIC FORE & AFT STOP BRACKET	2
23.	E12-3320	TAIL ROTOR CABLE BRACKET	1
24.	E09-3251	TAIL BOOM ATTACHMENT BRACKET, LOWER	2
25.	E12-3141	CYCLIC FORE & AFT STOP BRACKET	2
26.	E12-3911	FUEL TANK BRACKET, PASSENGER	1
27.	E12-3911	FUEL TANK BRACKET, PASSENGER	1
28.	E11-3141	LANDING GEAR STEP	4
29.	E12-3411	HOOD BRACKET W/ WHEELS' BUSHINGS	1
30.	E10-3241	TAIL BOOM SUPPORT BRACE, PILOT	1
31.	E10-3248	TAIL BOOM SUPPORT BRACE, PASSENGER	1
32.	E00-2414	BOLT 1/4" X 2-3/8"	8
33.	E00-2414	BOLT 1/4" X 2-3/8"	8
34.	E00-2601	BOLT, 3/8" X 1"	2
35.	E00-2606	BOLT, 5/8" X 1" DRILLED HEAD	2
36.	E00-2606	BOLT, 5/8" X 1" DRILLED HEAD	2
37.	E10-4010	5-16" ALL THREAD (CUT TO LENGTH)	2
38.	E10-4010	5-16" ALL THREAD (CUT TO LENGTH)	2
39.	E10-4020	RUBBER STRIP	1
40.	E00-3505	5/16" WING NUT	2
41.	E00-2401	BOLT 1/4" X 3/4"	2
42.	E00-2401	BOLT 1/4" X 3/4"	2
43.	E12-3650	SURGE TANK BRACKET	2
44.	E12-3650	SURGE TANK BRACKET	2
45.	E10-8230	BODY SUPPORT BUSHINGS	4
46.			
47.			

ROTORWAY INTERNATIONAL  
 CHANDLER, ARIZONA  
 DRAWN BY: WAIR  
 CHECKED BY: WAIR  
 PART: A-15-371  
 AIRFRAME, LANDING GEAR  
 DRAWING NUMBER:  
 E10-2000